
Idaho EMS Bureau
FY2015 EMS Dedicated Grant Awards

 

Report Description:
This report lists agencies receiving award funds for the Fiscal Year 2015 Dedicated Grant.

Fiscal Year 2015 Dedicated Grant

Configuration Make Awarded AmountPurpose

Vehicle Description

Agency

Requests from EMS agencies for Fiscal Year 2015 Dedicated Grant totaled $2,586,582.69 including $2,172,151.00 for 26 vehicles and 
$414,431.69 for equipment.  The Dedicated Grant Fund is generated by a fee on driver’s licenses and the Idaho Legislature appropriated 
$1,196,409.63 for this year’s disbursal.  Of the total funds available, approximately 80% was awarded for vehicles and 20% was awarded 
for equipment.

Vehicle Awards

$121,000 Type I Ambulance DodgePatient TransportBannock County Ambulance District

$62,500 Modified Truck FordRescue / ExtricationBoundary Volunteer Ambulance Service

$55,000 Modified Truck FordRescue / ExtricationCascade Rural Fire & EMS

$62,500 Modified Truck FordMedical  RescueClark Fork Fire and Rescue

$87,128 Type I Ambulance ChevroletPatient TransportFranklin County Ambulance Association

$104,500 Type I Ambulance FordPatient TransportHorseshoe Bend Ambulance

$112,000 Type I Ambulance ChevroletPatient TransportLife Run Ambulance

$32,000 Modified Truck ChevroletRescue / ExtricationMini-Cassia Search and Rescue Unit, Inc.

$112,000 Type I Ambulance DodgePatient TransportShoshone County EMS Corporation

$104,500 Type III Ambulance ChevroletPatient TransportSt. Mary's Hospital Ambulance 

$104,000 Type I Ambulance DodgePatient TransportTroy Volunteer Ambulance

 11 
$957,128 

Number of Agencies:
Total $ Awarded:

Total Vehicle Awards:

Equipment Awards

Awarded AmountAgency Item Description

Powered Gurney Load System (1.00) $18,995Bannock County Ambulance District

Turtle Crib Kit (1.00) $2,814Bannock County Sheriff's Search & Rescue

Gurney-Power (1.00) $10,000Boundary Volunteer Ambulance Service

Gurney-Power (1.00) $10,000Cambridge Ambulance

Gurney-Power (1.00) $10,000City of Riggins Ambulance

AMKUS M22 High Strength Steel Cutter and one hose (1.00) $6,870Clark Fork Fire and Rescue

AED (1.00) $1,695Deary Ambulance

Gurney-Power (1.00) $10,000Donnelly Ambulance 

Page 1 of 2

The Emergency Medical Services Bureau, Department of Health and Welfare, tries to ensure the accuracy and timeliness of the information contained within 
this document by making regular updates.  There may be times, however, when information is not current, and we apologize for any inconvenience this may 
cause.  Neither the state of Idaho nor any agency, official, or employee of the state can be liable for the results of any actions arising from use of this 
information.  



Gurney-Power (1.00) $10,000Elk City Ambulance Inc.

Powered Gurney Load System (1.00) $2,947Elmore Ambulance Service

Gurney-Power (1.00) $10,000Gem County Emergency Medical Services

Oxygen Cylinder Loading System (1.00) $2,000Harrison Community Ambulance

AED (1.00) $1,312Horseshoe Bend Ambulance

Pulse Oximeter (1.00) $178Kamiah Ambulance

Motorola APX 6000 Portable Radios (12.00) $20,000Lewiston Fire Department 

Cardiac Monitor (1.00) $10,943Life Run Ambulance

Reeves Stretcher (1.00) $600Lincoln County EMS

Gurney-Power (1.00) $10,000Marsing Ambulance Service Inc.

Cardiac Monitor (1.00) $15,000Moscow Fire Department

AED (1.00) $1,196MRW  EMS

Gurney-Power (1.00) $7,374North Custer Hospital District

Amkus Rope Rescue System (1.00) $6,795Northside Fire District

Pediatric Back Board (1.00) $295Oakley Quick Response Unit Inc.

Automatic Transport Ventilator (1.00) $2,800Parma Ambulance Service

AED (1.00) $1,590Payette City Fire

Powered Gurney Load System (1.00) $20,000Potlatch Ambulance

Pediatric Immobilization Board (1.00) $348Prairie QRU and Fire, Inc.

Amkus Spreader (1.00) $5,995Sandpoint Fire Department

Gurney-Power (1.00) $10,000Shoshone County EMS Corporation

Computer - Desk Top (1.00) $650Shoshone County Fire Protection District #1

Radios (2.00) $2,896St. Mary's Hospital Ambulance 

AED (1.00) $1,245Stanley Ambulance

Gurney-Power (1.00) $10,000Tahoe QRU

AED (1.00) $1,695Teton County Sheriff's Search & Rescue

Gurney-Power (1.00) $10,000Troy Volunteer Ambulance

Computer - Tablet (1.00) $550West Cassia Q R U

Stair Chair - Mechanized (1.00) $2,500Worley Fire Protection District

$239,282

Total Equipment Awards:
Number of Agencies:
Total $ Awarded:

 37

{HWHE_T_GrantsEMSVehiclesResult.AwardedAmount} > 0.00 and
{HWHE_T_GrantsEMS.GrantYear} = 2015

07/16/2014
Idaho EMS Bureau I-WISE

Data Date:
Source:
Record Selection Criteria

Page 2 of 2

The Emergency Medical Services Bureau, Department of Health and Welfare, tries to ensure the accuracy and timeliness of the information contained within 
this document by making regular updates.  There may be times, however, when information is not current, and we apologize for any inconvenience this may 
cause.  Neither the state of Idaho nor any agency, official, or employee of the state can be liable for the results of any actions arising from use of this 
information.  


